
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4942
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
SCHEME OF FREQUENT TRAVELLERS (SOFT)
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to extend the Scheme of Frequent Travellers (SOFT) for 3AC and Sleeper Class also;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Extension of the scheme to Air-Conditioned 3-Tier (3AC) and Sleeper classes is not commercially justified.
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